



2026:CGHC:14255

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEETMAC No. 474 of 2020Rajiya Khatun And Others **Versus** Kutubuddin Ansari And
Others

05.01.2024	Ms.Ankita Shukla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. A.N. Pandey, Counsel for the Appellants. Notice, which was issued, as per the direction issued by this Court on 03.03.2020, has not been served till date, due to Covid Pandemic. Let fresh notice be issued to the Respondents, on payment of process fees, as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on admission. sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE
alfiza	