



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 474 of 2020

RAJIYA KHATUN *versus* KUTUBUDDIN ANSARI

Order on Board

22/07/2025 pwn	Mr. Shubham Tiwari, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Prashant Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate for Respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for applicant prays for two weeks' time to file documents of the criminal case. In view of above submission of the counsel for appellant, list this case after one week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
------------------------------	---